Road Safety Club

Hindu Kanya Mahavidyalaya, Jind

Event: Awareness for Road Safety Rules 7th February, 2024

An awareness program for road safety rules was organized by the Road Safety Club of Hindu Kanya Mahavidyalaya, Jind under the joint aegis of the Government College, Jind on February 7th, 2024 in the college premises. This programme was organized under the "Memorandum of Understanding" between these two colleges and was inaugurated under the chairmanship of Dr. Punam Mor, Principal of the college. Dr. Pankaj Batra in-charge of Road Safety Club, Govt. College, Jind and his team members Mrs. Poonam and Mr. Gurdeep awakened the college students about road safety through street drama and mono acting. It was told through the drama that even a little carelessness while walking on the road could be fatal for our lives. This program was conducted by Dr. Anshu Sailpar, member of Road Safety Club who wholeheartedly thanked Dr. Pankaj Batra, Mrs. Poonam and Mr. Gurdeep ji from Government College, Jind for sparing their precious time and congratulated the entire team of their college for their efforts. In the end the students were also administered the oath on road safety rules. Mrs. Soni, Rekha, Nisha and Ms. Geeta were also present on this occasion. President of the Management Committee of the college, Dr. Anshul Singla ji and other members congratulated the road safety club members and students for their commendable work.

Glimpses & Media Coverage of the Event











